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Addendum Two 

Date:  July 18, 2014 

 

RFQ Q2014-00088 / Dump Truck 

 

The purpose of this addendum is to address questions received to date from Vendors. 

 

Question 1:  In section 2,item A, a Cummins engine is specified.  Is a Detroit Diesel an acceptable 

alternative? 

 

Answer 1:  Lake County desires a Cummins engine, as specified. 

 

Question 2:  Regarding item 3d - pneumatic lift tailgate - Is this what our firm calls a “High Lift Gate” ?  It 

raises the tailgate up and out of the way, for larger objects, although ours is hydraulic, rather than air?  I am 

trying to ascertain if the rear gate lifts up and out of the way, or has a normal hinge at top, and flap open 

from the bottom.  The “high lift ‘ type is an expensive option, and I do not want to bid it if it is not 

required. 

 

Answer 2:  The tailgate described is the same type tailgate we are seeking.  The tailgate should lift up like 

the high lift option described.  Pneumatic vs. hydraulic doesn't really matter to us as long as it functions as 

it should.   

 

 

 

A picture of a dump truck similar to that being requested by this RFQ has been attached to this addendum. 

 

 

Please complete the bottom of this form and submit this form with your quote.  Quotes remain due by 3:00 

p.m. on July 28, 2014. 

 

 

Firm Name: ________________________________________  Date:  ______________ 

 

Signature: ___________________________________  Title:  ___________________ 

 

Typed/Printed Name:  ______________________________________________________ 
 




